

License # A3200228
Phone: 561-716-9807 | Email: M.ijac@IFCS-Inc.com | Web: IFCS-Inc.com

Fee Schedule

On average, our investigations range from \$500 to \$15,000 USD total per case, with 50% upfront retainer costs ranging from \$250 to \$7500 USD. Our transparent fee schedule, listed below, provides more detail on how our retainer system works, and how we determine total cost. Please consider our fee schedule before selecting your estimated budget. IFCS Inc. requires a fractional retainer to begin working on a project, which will cover all work and expenses within the client's allotted budget and timeframe. All consultations, estimates and services are strictly confidential. When a case reaches 80% of its retained budget, the assigned case manager will contact the client and an update will be provided outlining the results recovered. Deadlines incorporated into the investigative process are to be expected, however "rush" cases with less than 48 hours of turnover time will be billed at a rate of 1.5x base cost, due to administrative demands. Depending on further required objectives and recommendations, further retained hours can be reserved. If any of the paid retainers' value remains unexpended due to investigative circumstances, it shall be exclusively applied as credit toward future investigative proceedings. Final report issuance will only be delivered upon receipt of the complete retainer.

After your preliminary consultation, a personalized retainer will be calculated to include the cost of administrative time, fieldwork and records retrieval and review. In addition to our suite of investigative and consulting services, laboratory testing such as fingerprint analysis, paternity, and drug testing, as well as rhesus blood typing are additionally available, however their cost fluctuates due to equipment availability and laboratory analysis rates.

Please provide the following information below:

Subject Name(s):	Subj	ect DOB:/	/
Subject Address:			
Gated Neighborhood? (Y / N) Res	sidence type: (Apar	tment, Home, etc.)_	
Subject Vehicle Description:		License Plate #:	State:
Subject Occupation:		Relation:	
Subject Workplace:		_ Subject Legal Re	presentation: (Y / N)
Known Associates:		_	
Case Type: (Please select one)			
() Criminal (Def.) () Criminal (Pr	os.) () Death	() Family Lav	v () Commercial
() Civil (Def.) () Civil (Plntf.)	() Due Dilige	ence () Recovery	() Due Diligence
Est. Budget: \$500- \$550-\$1050	<u>\$1050-\$2500</u> \$2	<u>500-\$5000</u> \$500	<u>0-\$10,000</u> <u>\$10,000+</u>
Requestor Name:	Signature:		Date: / /



Fee Schedule

SERVICE	EXPECTED	CLIENT CHARGED	CONDITIONS
	EXPENSE		
Soft Background Check	\$400+ in monthly subscription fees, per 100 searches.	Single Orders: \$200 per subject (Law Firm) \$250 per subject (Private) Bulk Orders: \$150 per name (per batch of 5) \$100 per name (per batch of 10)	Provides residential, phone and utility records as well as general civil, criminal and asset records.
Subject Location (Skip Trace)	\$400+ in monthly subscription fees, per 100 searches.	Single Orders: \$500 per subject (Law Firm) \$600 per subject (Private)	Requires client to sign statement of intent, as well as non-disclosure agreement.
Deep Background Check	Approx. \$100 in county records verification & requests.	Bulk Orders: \$450 per name (per batch of 5) \$400 per name (per batch of 10)	Provides above, with additional verification & records.
Account and Asset Search	\$1700 per search, plus standard subscription fees, per 100 searches. Approx. \$100 in county records verification & requests.	\$2000 per subject (Law Firm) \$2200 per subject (Private) For multiple subjects or bulk orders, please inquire with management.	Requires client to sign statement of intent, as well as non-disclosure agreement. Provides financial account numbers, balances, branch access, brokerages.
Surveillance, Recorded Statements & Field Investigations Weekly progress reports and immediate emergent updates provided.	Between \$25 to \$150 per hour, per operator / case manager. Prices include gas, vehicle wear and tear, expenses, etc. Recorded statement video and audio review is billed at 1.5x total run time.	\$75 per hour + \$0.75 per mile (per C License) \$125 per hour + \$0.75 per mile (per A License) Budget option-(Only available for long-term agency subcontracts) \$50 per hour + \$0.75 per mile (per CC / C license)	8-hour minimum retainer for surveillance, 4-hour minimum for recorded statements, unless they are a scheduled deposition. Travel time over 1 hour will be accommodated and billed at an hourly rate in addition to mileage. Report composition & consultations are billed at the hourly rate.



Fee Schedule

SERVICE	EXPECTED	CLIENT CHARGED	CONDITIONS
	EXPENSE		
Remote Surveillance (Fixed covert camera with audio & live streaming capabilities)	\$450 per unit in construction, \$200 per unit in labor.	\$500 per day \$3,200 per week \$5,000 per two weeks \$6,500 per month	1 day minimum. 5 days or 1 week recommended.
Address verification	Between \$25 to \$150 per hour, per operator. Between \$20 - \$50 in pretexting & packaging. Gas, vehicle wear and tear, hazard pay, expenses, etc.	\$40 per hour + \$0.75 per mile for field operations.\$20 per license plate run.	The client must provide subject name, DOB, and vehicle description. ID photo preferred, but not required. 4-hour minimum retainer.
Forensic Analysis & Expert Witness Testimony	Hourly rate of pay for consultation and report preparation. (\$100 -\$500) \$25 per hour, per case manager. Transportation, lodging and \$150 per diem rates will be applied for inter-state travel. Laboratory testing requires additional equipment, consideration, and subcontracting. As such, price is determined upon inquiry.	\$150 per hour — Audio-Visual Media Specialist Laboratory Technician Death Claims Specialist Autobody Specialist Home Security/ Alarm Technician Fingerprinting, Drug Testing \$300 per hour — Human Behavioral Specialist Research Psychologist (PhD) Blood Typing \$500 per hour — Clinical Psychologist (PsyD) Industrial Engineer Firearms Specialist Criminal Defense Specialist Insurance Adjuster \$700 per hour — Medical Specialist (MD, DO) Attorney (JD, Esq.) Genetic Testing	2-hour retainer, minimum. Each hour of consulting requires an additional hour of report composition and editing. Court appearances must be retained before trial. Documentation is billed at 1 minute per page, video and audio review is billed at 2.5x total run time. Physical evidence will be processed at a 4-hour minimum rate, pending lab costs.



Fee Schedule

SERVICE	EXPECTED	CLIENT CHARGED	CONDITIONS
	EXPENSE		
Protective Services	Specialized equipment, installation time and \$25 - \$200 per hour for subcontracted security personnel, pending hazard pay. \$25 per hour, per case manager. Transportation, lodging and \$150 per diem rates will be applied for inter-state travel.	For unarmed protective surveillance & close protection services: \$125 per hour, per protective agent. For unarmed event security: \$250 per 4 hours, per protective agent. For internal counterfeiting, commodity trafficking, and retail investigations: \$85 per hour, minimum per protective agent.	4-hour retainer, minimum. 2 hours of administrative and consulting time must also be reserved, prior to engagement. Hazard pay may be necessary, but remains negotiable depending on assignment.
Risk / Crisis Management & Technical Surveillance Countermeasures	Specialized equipment, installation time and \$25 - \$200 per hour for subcontracted personnel, pending hazard pay. \$25 per hour, per case manager. Transportation, lodging and \$150 per diem rates will be applied for inter-state travel.	For security consulting and TSCM: \$25 per square foot of property, \$125 per hour, per agent. For physical security auditing and penetration testing: \$75 per square foot of property, \$125 per hour, per agent. For crisis management and scene assessment: \$100 per square foot of incident scene \$1000 per hour	Retainers must be paid in full prior to engagement. The client must provide proof of ownership regarding property or assets to be assessed, as well as a waiver of responsibility and standard non-disclosure. 2 hours of administrative and consulting time must also be reserved, prior to engagement.
General Consultation	Billed at an hourly rate.	In-Person Consultation – \$100 per hour	4 hours minimum, billed at 15-minute increments.
Emergency consultations and unscheduled contact outside of work hours are not included.	Includes phone time, records review, email, and administration.	Phone or Virtual Consultation – \$40 per hour Sold in packages of 4 – 25 hours.	Retainer must be paid in full prior to unscheduled meetings and / or calls.